
 

 

  

FSLC Livelihoods Technical Working Group  
Meeting Minutes 

Location: Via Microsoft Teams  

Date: October 13, 2020 

Chair Charles Hopkins, FSL Cluster Coordinator  

Co-chair Roman Lunin, IOM 

 

Agenda 

1. Presentation of IOM's research on the economic landscape of Micro and Small Enterprises 

in Eastern Ukraine.  Q&A and discussion  

2. LTWG chair, membership, and meeting schedule 

 

1. Presentation of IOM's research on the economic landscape of Micro and Small 
Enterprises in Eastern Ukraine 

• IOM presented the preliminary findings and guidance for future IOM interventions in Donbas. 

Action points: 

• IOM and FSLC team – to disseminate the presentation among the LTWG members.  
 

 

2. LTWG chair, membership, and meeting schedule 

The participants discussed the purpose of LTWG reestablishment. As key objectives of the 
LTWG were highlighted: 

• Coordinating partners’ efforts in livelihood interventions. 
• Sharing updates and plans related to livelihood activities. 

• Working with small producers. 

• Supporting value chain development, focusing on small community level value chains. 

 

Action points: 

• It was agreed to reestablish activity of LTWG. 

• FSLC team and IOM – to hold LTWG upon necessity.  
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Participants 

 

# 
Names Positions Organizations Contacts 

1 
Oleksandr 
Kurilenko 

 Livelihoods 
Officer 

Danish Refugee 
Council (DRC) 

oleksandr.kurilenko@drc.ngo 

2 
Anna 
Kuznetsova 

  
Embassy of 
Switzerland  

ganna.kuznetsova@eda.admin.ch 

3 
Yana 
Voitovska 

Programme 
Support 
Specialist 

Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) 

Yana.Voitovska@fao.org 

4 Barrie Hebb Economist 
International 
Organization for 
Migration (IOM) 

  

5 Roman Lunin IM Officer 
International 
Organization for 
Migration (IOM) 

rlunin@iom.int 

6 
Sergei 
Panasenko 

Project 
Coordinator, 
Livelihoods & 
Food Security 

Norwegian Refugee 
Council (NRC) 

sergei.panasenko@nrc.no 

7 
Anton 
Chepurko 

  People in Need anton.chepurko@peopleinneed.cz 

8 
Sergei 
Saenko 

Emergency 
Coordinator 

People in Need sergei.saienko@peopleinneed.cz 

9 
Roman 
Zemlyak 

Livelihoods 
Senior 
Programme 
Officer 

People in Need roman.zemlyak@peopleinneed.cz 

10 Lucile Badon Project Manager 
Triangle génération 
humanitaire (TGH) 

assist.pm.ukraine2@trianglegh.org 

11 
Robert 
Mergenthaler 

Food for Peace 
Officer 

USAID rmergenthaler@usaid.gov 

12 
Michelle 
Juarez 

Regional Advisor USAID mjuarez@usaid.gov 

13 
Charles 
Hopkins 

Cluster 
Coordinator 

FSL Cluster charles.hopkins@fao.org 

14 
Angelina 
Virchenko 

Cluster IMO FSL Cluster angelina.virchenko@fao.org 

 


